04/5/02

\$ -1-

FORM PTO 16 19A C	 04-12-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>		
RE 102053343				
VIENTS DU	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ched original document(s) or copy(ies).		
X New 4-4-02	X         Assignment         [	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	] [ License [	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger [	U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ON	ILY by U.S. Government Agencies) mental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
/ Name (line 1) Harkins, Daniel J.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month Day Year 05211999		
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark i	f additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Quantum Technologies,	Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 600 North Main Street		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) P.O.Box 468		separate document from Assignment.)		
		68748		
Address (line 3) Madison	NE State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name an	nd Address Enter for th	ne first Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
2002 DBYINE 0000028 5901518				
5B1 40.00 0P		over Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esti	nated to average approximately 30 minutes per C comments regarding this burden estimate to the U comments regarding this burden Paperwork	over Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and J.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS heet(s) information to:		
gathering the data hoo Office of Information and Regulatory Anal	Tendemark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND	Regulate to the formation to		
Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents	recorded with required cover sl and Trademarks, Box Assignment	ents, Washington, D.C. 2023		
		PATENT		

REEL: 012762 FRAME: 0652

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (414	) 276-0977		
Name Thaddeus C. Stankowski				
Address (line 1) Nilles & Nilles, S.C.				
Address (line 2) Firstar Center, Suite 2000				
Address (line 3) 777 East Wisconsin Avenue				
Address (line 4) Milwaukee, WI 53202				
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		onal numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number	PCT	mber(s)		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ	рст		
Number of Properties       Enter the total number of properties involved.       # 1				
Fee Amount       Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ 40.00         Method of Payment:       Enclosed       X       Deposit Account         Deposit Account				
Statement and SignatureTo the best of my knowledge and beaattached copy is a true copy of the oindicated herein.Thaddeus C. StankowskiName of Person Signing	lief, the foregoing information is true and o riginal document. Charges to deposit acc Maddleus C. Mankowski Signature	correct and any ount are authorized, as 4/3/02 Date		

## Daniel Harkins 113 W. Mckinley St., P.O. Box 324 Stoughton, WI 53589

## Assignment of Patent and other rights Rights

On this day, Monday, May 21, 1999, Daniel J. Harkins, 113 West Mckinley Street, P.O. Box 324, Stoughton WI 53589 hereby attests that he is the inventor and owner of the United States Patent Number 5,901,518 which was issued May 11, 1999, and hereby assigns all rights granted to a United States patent holder to offer, to make, to use and to sell the inventions covered by the subject patent, to sub-license others to do the same, to bring suit against alleged infringers on behalf of the inventor and the patent holder and to perform others actions incident to the commercialization of the products.

The Assignee is:

Quantum Technologies, Inc. 600 North Main St. P.O. Box 468 Madison, NE, 68748

Inventor and owner,

Daniel J. Harkins

Date 11/2 72, 1999

**RECORDED: 04/04/2002**